ELECTRICAL DATA
CANopen digital communication
10...30Vdc
1Vpp
Depends on power supply voltage:
max 70mA with power supply of
30Vdc *
max 85mA with power supply of

Position
transducer
ORDER CODE
R K
Internal flange, max 350 bar 1
Internal flange, max 700 bar 2
Threaded external flange 3
Head type
Model
M12  5-pin connector output M
DIN45322 6 pin
connector output B
Output connector type
Internal screw terminal R
M12 - 8 pin connector M
Type of connection to the
primary sensor
1 0,002 mm
2 0,005 mm (standard)
3 0,010 mm
4 0,020 mm
5 0,040 mm
System resolution
XXX Standard; node = 127
nnn Node specified by customer
Programming node number
00 = 1 mt   02 = 2 mt   03 = 3 mt
04 = 4 mt   05 = 5 mt   10 = 10 mt
15 = 15 mt
Connection cable to remote element
0 0 0 0 0 X X
Mechanical and/or electrical characteristics differing
from those in the standard version may be arranged
on request.
S    -    E   K   C
Type (see table 1)
Transmission speed
(see table 2)
Table 1
Type N. cursors PD01 PD02 PD03 PD04
A 1 Displacement No data No data No data
Speed
Cams
B 2 Displacement 1 Displacement 2 No data No data
Speed 1 Speed 2
Cams 1 Cams 2
Table 2 - transmission speed
1 = 1 Mbaud
2 = 800 kBaud
3 = 500 kBaud
4 = 250 kBaud
5 = 125 kBaud
6 = 100 kBaud
7 = 50 kBaud
8 = 20 kBaud
9 = 10kBaud
Displacement = 4 Byte   -   Speed = 2 Byte   -   Cams = 1 Byte
0 Without resistance
1 Resistance = 120 Ω
Termination resistance
S 10...30 V (Standard)
Power supply
A
None (RK-1 and RK-2) X
M18 x 1,5 (RK-3 standard) M
3/4”-16UNF (RK-3 option) I
Threading
OPTIONAL CABLES OUTPUT (to order separately)
OPTIONAL FEMALE CONNECTORS (to order separately)
For M outputs, M12 thread connector
(for RK-_-_ _ _ _-S-EKC-_-M-_-_-_)
Code: CON031 5-pin
CON041 5-pin